PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2876521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JE-LUNG FAN	05/26/2014
TSAI-FONG WU	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VATICS INC.
Street Address:	3F., NO.192, LIEN-CHENG RD., CHUNG-HO DIST
City:	NEW TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14290647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15042-99364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=1504299364DecAssign#page1.tif source=1504299364DecAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 502829925 REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0459

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-99364

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention	VIDEO PROCESSING METHOD, VIDEO DISPLAYING METHOD AND VIDEO PROCESSING DEVICE
As a below named inventor I he	reby declare that:
This declaration is dire	
The suscined application	n, or
	on or PCT international application number
filed on	
	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	riginal biventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, VATICE	SINC,
having an office and place of	husinoss at 3F., No. 192, Lien-Cheng Rd., Chung-Ho, New Taipel City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter "Assignee' improvements and application as	') is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, d in suc to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
and transferred, and by these pre- title and interest for all domniries the application, all divisionals, c- relatives or extensions of such pa- countries for Letters Patent on the title International Convention, an authorize and request the Comm	siderations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to outlinuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all tents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign a inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby issioner of Paisats and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the ments to the Assignce as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, occessors and assigns.
make, execute and deliver any an assignments and other documents us/me relating to said improveme which may be necessary or desira right, title and interest in and to th	tion aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, , and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to atts and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things ble more affectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire e improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, henefits, privileges and and conveyed, or intended so to be.
mortgaga, licease or other agreem	chant and agree with said Assigner, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, sent effecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.
I hereby acknowledge the line or imprisonment of not more	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by than five (5) years, or hoth,
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR
Inventor: FAN.	E-LUNG Date: 2014 05.26
Signature: FAN, J	E-LUNG

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0460 Attorney Docket No.: 15042-99364

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (17 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention	VIDEO PROCESSING METHOD, VIDEO DISPLAYING METHOD AND VIDEO PROCESSING DEVICE
SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
	1g WU Date: >14. 0₹. ≥€
Signature: Tow Forg Wu	

PATENT REEL: 032991 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 05/29/2014